5759

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Axel	10/27/2004
Gilad Barnea	10/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York		
Street Address:	254 Engineering Terrace, 1210 Amsterdad Avenue		
Internal Address:	Mail Code 2205		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10027		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11346759	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-268-8365

Email: mary.gillette@lifetech.com

Correspondent Name: Life Technologies c/o Intellevate

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IVGN 890 (L)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Gillette

Total Attachments: 3

source=IVGN890InventorstoColumbiaU#page1.tif source=IVGN890InventorstoColumbiaU#page2.tif

source=IVGN890InventorstoColumbiaU#page3.tif

11/03/2004 16:44 212-318-3400

FULBRIGHT JAWURSKI

MAGE 02/04

Attorney Docket No. Senti-203.3-US

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), with offices at 254 Engineering Terrace, 1210 Amsterdam Avenue, Mail Code 2205, New York, NY 10027, U.S.A., effective on the date indicated next to my name, all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

METHOD FOR ASSAYING PROTEIN-PROTEIN INTERACTION

	Executed	i						
	Serial	No. 10/88	38,313		filed <u>J</u>	July 9, 2004	**************************************	
on any and a countr said i continu such o	uations thered such applications of countries nvention in uations, additionary or country or countr	of and in and ation or for a s for Letters s foreign to any country ions, extens untries base th are create	I to any and all said invention, and invention, but the United Stay or countries of upon the fill and by any law	Letters Pat including a nay here stes, and all storeign to and reissue ing of the s treaty or i	ent of the ny and a after be Letters I the U s thereofaid applenticulation of the content of the thereofaid applenternation of the content of	e United States all reissues or a filed for said Patent which to Inited States a f and all rights lication for Let onal convention	all divisions of which may issuextensions there invention in armay be granted for and all division of priority in articers Patent of the full end of the second se	of ny or s, ny no nd

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as

would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

25432448.1

3

PATENT REEL: 015333 FRAME: 0224

11/03/2004 16:44 212-318-346

FULBRIGHT JAWURSKI

PAME 83/84

Attorney Docket No. Senti-203.2-US

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

	G	
Signature:	Reday Rel	10/21/04
E E E STORE CON ST.	Richard AXEL	Date of this Assignment
Signature:		
	Gilad BARNEA	Date of this Assignment

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10103

25432448.1

*

PATENT REEL: 015333 FRAME: 0225

11/03/2004 16:44 212-318-3400

- FULBRIGHT JAWORSKI

MAGE 04/04

Attorney Docket No. Senti-203.2-US

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Worldwide Rights -- Sole or Joint

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Signature:	Richard AXEL	Date of this Assignment
Signature:	√J>>.\	10/29/04
	Gilad BARNEA	Date of this Assignment

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10103

25432448.1

Ž

PATENT RECORDED: 11/03/2004 REEL: 015333 FRAME: 0226

> PATENT REEL: 025546 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 12/28/2010